UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1235316004 Fee: \$48.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/18/2012 09:39 AM Pg: 1 of 6

This document prepared by and after recording, please return to: Robert T. Napier
Harrison & Held, LLP
333 West Wacker Drive
Suite 1700
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Send subsequent tax bills to:
Joseph E. Silvetton and Jann J.
Silvetton, Trustees
2550 North Lakevie v
Unit S20-06
Chicago, Illinois 60614

Commonly known as: 2550 North Lakeview Unit S20-06 Chicago, Illinois 60614

TRUSTEE'S DEED

This indenture witnesseth that the Grantor, Joseph E. Silverton and Jann J. Silverton, not individually but as co-trustees of the Jann J. Silverton Trust dated April 15, 2011, of 2550 North Lakeview, Unit S20-06, Chicago, Illinois 60614, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and No/100 (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, and in pursuance of the power and authority vested in the Grantor as said trustee and of every other power and authority the Grantor hereunto enabling, does hereby convey and quit claim unto the Grantee, Joseph E. Silverton and Jann J. Silverton, or their successors, not individually but as cotrustees of the Jann J. Silverton 2012 Qualified Personal Residence Trust, of 2550 North Lakeview, Unit S20-06, Chicago, Illinois 60614, as a tenant-in-common, its archivided fifty percent (50%) interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT A AND A-1 ATTACHED HERETO

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph (e) of Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law.

Date: 12/10, 2012.

City of Chicago Dept. of Finance

634187

12/18/2012 9:27 dr00347

Real Estate Transfer Stamp

\$0.00

Batch 5,683,117

213370v1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has hereunto set its hand and seal on
$\boxed{}$ $\boxed{$ $\boxed{}$ $\phantom{0$
Joseph E. Silverton, not individually, but as co- trastee of the Jann J. Silverton Trust dated April 15, 2011
Janh J. Silverton, not individually, but as co- trastee of the Jann J. Silverton Trust dated April 15, 2011
STATE OF TILLOID) SS. COUNTY OF Cook)
COUNTY OF Cook)
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Joseph E. Silverton and Jann J. Silverton, personally known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary acts, not individually, but as co-trustees of the Jann J. Silverton Trust dated April 15, 2011, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and official seal on \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc . 2012.
Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL PAUL M DUDLEY Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 21, 2016

1235316004 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1A:

UNIT S20-06, IN THE LINCOLN PARK 2550, A CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

CERTAIN LOTS IN LINCOLN PARK 2520 SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 24, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1129722061, AS RE-RECORDED NOVEMBER 23, 2011 AS DOCUMENT 1132729082; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1136318007; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 1B: RESIDENTIAL PARCEL EASEMENTS

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE UNITS DESCRIBED IN PARCEL 1A ABOVE AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS MADE BY LAKE TOWER DEVELOPMENT, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATED OCTOBER 27, 2011 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 27, 2011 AS DOCUMENT 1130029045 FOR THE PURPOSE OF

- i) MAINTENANCE, STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, USE OF CERTAIN FACILITIES, ENCROACHMENTS, AND FOR COMMON WALLS. CEILINGS AND FLOORS, SIGNAGE, ACCESS TO STORAGE AREAS, LOADING DOCK AND TRASH ROOM, GARAGE SERVICE ELEVATOR AND STAIRWELLS, VALET FARKING OPERATIONS OVER THOSE PARTS OF THE GARAGE PARCEL AS DESCRIBED THEREIN.
- ii) INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR MAINTENANCE, STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, USE OF CERTAIN FACILITIES, ENCROACHMENTS, AND FOR COMMON WALLS CEILINGS AND FLOORS, OVER THOSE PARTS OF THE SINGLE FAMILY HOMS PARCEL DEFINED THEREIN.

PARCEL 1C:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF TWO BALCONIES FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID UNIT \$20-06, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR LINCOLN PARK 2550, A CONDOMINIUM, RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NO. 1136318007, AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT RECORDED JUNE 20, 2012 AS DOCUMENT 1217222014 AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

1235316004 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Commonly known as Unit S20-06 (the "Residential Unit"), 2550 North Lakeview, Chicago, Illinois 60614

PIN(s): Part of 14-28-319-037; 14-28-319-039; 14-28-319-041

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

1235316004 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 2A:

UNIT 286 AND 287, IN THE LINCOLN PARK 2550, A PARKING CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: CERTAIN LOTS IN LINCOLN PARK 2520 SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 24, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1129722061, AS RE-RECORDED NOVEMBER 23, 2011 AS DOCUMENT 1132729082; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXPIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1136318008; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2B: GARAGE PARCEL EASEMENTS

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE UNITS IN PARCEL 2A AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CCIDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS MADE BY LAKE TOWER DEVELOPMENT, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATED OCTOBER 27, 2011 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 27, 2011 AS DOCUMENT 1130029045 FOR THE PURPOST OF INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR MAINTENANCE INCLUDING VENTILATION VENTS. STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, USE OF CERTAIN FACILITIES, ENCROACHMENTS, PEDESTRIAN EMERGENCY EGRESS, AND FOR COMMON WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS OVER THOSE PARTS OF THE RESIDENTIAL PARCEL AND SINGLE FAMILY HOME PARCEL DEFINED THEREIN.

PARCEL 2C:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF THE STORAGE AREA \$286 and \$287, FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID UNIT 286 AND 287, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR LINCOLN PARK 2550, A PARKING CONDOMINIUM, RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NO. 1136219008, AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT RECORDED JUNE 20, 2012 AS DOCUMENT 1217222015 AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

Commonly known as Unit 286 and 287 (the "Parking Unit"), 2550 North Lakeview, Chicago, Illinois 60614

Part of PINs: 14-28-319-029; 14-28-319-034; 14-28-319-037

1235316004 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his or her agent affirms that, to the best of his or her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois,

Dated: December 11, 2012

Signed:

Grantor or Grantor's Agent

Subscribed and Sworn a before me on

this 11th day of December, 2012

OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA MELTZER

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

Notary Public

The grantee or his or her agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do ousiness or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: December 11, 2012

Signed:

Grantee or Grante C's Agent

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on

this 11th day of December, 2012

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA MELTZER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/19/16

Note:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.